
Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services
ICN Savings

Fiscal Year 2006

Date Length of 
Session/H
ours

Sites Participants Travel 
(Y/N)

Distance Productivity Lodging Meals Travel-IN Other Room 
Charge

ICN Cost Savings Y-T-D 
Savings

7/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) (15.50)
1.0 Guttenberg - Clayton RDG - HS 1 N 213 343.43 0 0 144.84 0 0 15.50 472.77 457.27 

7/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 441.77 
1.0 Burlington - AEA 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 397.13 838.90 

7/12/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 823.40 
1.0 Burlington - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 397.13 1,220.52 

7/12/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 1,205.02 
1.0 Ottumwa - CC5 1 N 91 146.73 0 0 61.88 0 0 15.50 193.11 1,398.13 

7/26/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 1,382.63 
1.0 Iowa City - CSD - Admin 1 N 114 183.81 0 0 77.52 0 12.50 15.50 233.33 1,615.96 

7/26/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 1,600.46 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 1,976.95 

7/26/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 1,961.45 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 2,239.38 

7/27/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 2,223.88 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 2,600.37 

7/27/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 2,584.87 
1.0 Burlington - AEA 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 397.13 2,982.00 

7/28/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 2,966.50 
1.0 Mason City - CC4 (Cart) 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 12.50 15.50 260.84 3,227.33 

8/4/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 3,211.83 
1.0 Clarinda - CC1 1 N 129 207.99 0 0 87.72 0 0 15.50 280.21 3,492.05 

8/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 3,476.55 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 3,749.89 

8/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 3,734.39 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 12.50 15.50 260.84 3,995.22 

8/9/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 3,979.72 
1.0 Davenport - Pub Lib 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 4,356.22 

8/9/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 4,340.72 
1.0 Sioux City - Central Campus 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 4,783.69 

8/11/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 4,768.19 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC3 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 5,046.11 

8/11/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 5,030.61 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC1 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 5,308.54 

8/17/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 5,293.04 
1.0 Waterloo - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 5,566.37 

8/17/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 5,550.87 
1.0 Marshalltown - AEA 1 N 51 82.23 0 0 34.68 0 0 15.50 101.41 5,652.28 

8/23/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 5,636.78 
1.0 Waterloo - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 5,910.12 

8/23/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 5,894.62 
1.0 Sioux City - CC1 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 6,337.59 
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8/30/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 6,322.09 
1.0 Fort Dodge - AEA 1 N 95 153.17 0 0 64.60 0 12.50 15.50 189.77 6,511.87 

9/6/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 6,496.37 
1.0 Sioux City - AEA 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 6,939.34 

9/13/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 6,923.84 
1.0 Iowa City - Pub Lib 1 N 114 183.81 0 0 77.52 0 0 15.50 245.83 7,169.67 

9/13/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 7,154.17 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CC2 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 7,436.68 

9/15/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 7,421.18 
1.0 Fort Dodge - AEA 1 N 95 153.17 0 0 64.60 0 12.50 15.50 189.77 7,610.95 

9/19/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 7,595.45 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 7,868.79 

9/19/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 7,853.29 
Marshalltown - CC1 1 N 51 82.23 0 0 34.68 0 12.50 15.50 88.91 7,942.20 

9/20/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 7,926.70 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CC2 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 8,209.21 

9/20/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 8,193.71 
1.0 Carroll - CC 1 N 99 159.62 0 0 67.32 0 12.50 15.50 198.94 8,392.65 

9/22/2005 3.0 Des Moines - State Lib (HOST) 14 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.50 (25.50) 8,367.15 
3.0 Bloomfield - HS 2 N 107 227.77 0 0 145.52 0 0 25.50 347.79 8,714.95 
3.0 Calmar - CC! 2 N 119 253.32 0 0 161.84 0 0 25.50 389.66 9,104.61 
3.0 Cedar Rapids - Dept/Humas SVCS 4 N 130 553.47 0 0 353.60 0 0 25.50 881.57 9,986.17 
3.0 Creston - AEA 2 N 81 172.43 0 0 110.16 0 0 25.50 257.09 10,243.26 
3.0 Masquoketa - HS 2 N 198 421.49 0 0 269.28 0 0 25.50 665.27 10,908.53 
3.0 Mason City - Newman Catholic - HS 3 N 126 402.33 0 0 257.04 0 37.50 25.50 596.37 11,504.90 
3.0 Ottumwa - AEA 1 2 N 91 193.71 0 0 123.76 0 37.50 25.50 254.47 11,759.37 
3.0 Rock Valley - HS 1 N 259 275.67 0 0 176.12 0 0 25.50 426.29 12,185.66 
3.0 Sioux City - AEA 1 N 200 212.87 0 0 136.00 0 0 25.50 323.37 12,509.04 
3.0 Washington (NG) 4 N 91 387.43 0 0 247.52 0 37.50 25.50 571.95 13,080.98 
3.0 Waterloo - Dept/Human SVCS 2 N 126 268.22 0 0 171.36 0 0 25.50 414.08 13,495.06 

9/27/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 13,479.56 
1.0 Dubuque - AEA 1 N 202 325.70 0 0 137.36 0 0 15.50 447.56 13,927.12 

9/27/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 13,911.62 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 14,184.96 

9/28/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 14,169.46 
1.0 Burlington - Pub Lib(CART) 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 397.13 14,566.58 

9/29/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 14,551.08 
1.0 Creston - AEA 1 N 81 130.60 0 0 55.08 0 12.50 15.50 157.68 14,708.77 

10/4/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 14,693.27 
1.0 Carroll - CC 1 N 99 159.62 0 0 67.32 0 12.50 15.50 198.94 14,892.21 

10/4/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 14,876.71 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 15,150.05 

10/12/2005 1.5 Des Moines - State Library 3 (Host) 2 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.75 (12.75) 15,137.30 
1.5 Elk Horn - HS 1 N 85 75.48 0 0 57.80 0 0 12.75 120.53 15,257.83 
1.5 Ames - ISU 1 2 N 31 55.06 0 0 42.16 0 0 12.75 84.47 15,342.29 
1.5 Carroll - HS 2 N 99 175.82 0 0 134.64 0 18.75 12.75 278.96 15,621.26 
1.5 Creston - AEA 5 N 81 359.64 0 0 275.40 0 0 12.75 622.29 16,243.55 
1.5 Fort Dodge - AEA 1 N 95 84.36 0 0 64.60 0 18.75 12.75 117.46 16,361.01 
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1.5 Sioux City - CC 1 18 N 200 3,196.80 0 0 2,448.00 0 0 12.75 5,632.05 21,993.06 
1.5 Sloan - Westwood - HS 0 N 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.75 (12.75) 21,980.31 
1.5 Spencer - CC 2 N 195 346.32 0 0 265.20 0 0 12.75 598.77 22,579.08 

10/13/2005 1.0 Council Bluffs - Pub Lib (Host) 14 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.50 (8.50) 22,570.58 
1.0 Lewis-Wallace Research Farm 15 N 43 630.46 0 0 438.60 0 0 8.50 1,060.56 23,631.14 

10/18/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 23,615.64 
1.0 Waterloo - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 23,888.97 

10/18/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 23,873.47 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - Pub Lib (CART) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 24,155.98 

10/18/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 24,140.48 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 24,516.98 

10/19/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 24,501.48 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 24,877.97 

10/25/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 24,862.47 
1.0 Fort Dodge - HS 1 N 95 153.17 0 0 64.60 0 12.50 15.50 189.77 25,052.24 

10/25/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 25,036.74 
1.0 Creston - CC1 1 N 81 130.60 0 0 55.08 0 0 15.50 170.18 25,206.93 

10/25/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 25,191.43 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 25,567.92 

10/26/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 25,552.42 
1.0 Audubon - HS 1 N 89 143.50 0 0 60.52 0 0 15.50 188.52 25,740.94 

11/1/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 25,725.44 
Dubuque - AEA 1 N 202 325.70 0 0 137.36 0 0 15.50 447.56 26,173.00 

11/7/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 26,157.50 
1.0 Davenport - CC 1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 26,533.99 

11/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 26,518.49 
1.0 Sioux City - CC 1 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 26,961.46 

11/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 26,945.96 
1.0 Rockwell - Swaledale - HS 1 N 109 175.75 0 0 74.12 0 0 15.50 234.37 27,180.33 

11/8/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 27,164.83 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 27,442.75 

11/9/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 27,427.25 
1.0 Waterloo-Pub Lib (CART) 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 27,700.59 

11/15/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 27,685.09 
1.0 Algona - CC 1 N 137 220.89 0 0 93.16 0 0 15.50 298.55 27,983.65 

11/16/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 27,968.15 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 28,246.07 

11/21/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 28,230.57 
1.0 Oskaloosa - Pub Lib 1 N 60 96.74 0 0 40.80 0 0 15.50 122.04 28,352.61 

11/21/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 28,337.11 
1.0 Storm Lake - Buena Vista 2 1 N 162 261.20 0 0 110.16 0 0 15.50 355.86 28,692.97 

11/22/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 28,677.47 
1.0 Ames - HS 1 N 31 49.98 0 0 21.08 0 0 15.50 55.56 28,733.04 

11/22/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 28,717.54 
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1.0 Cedar Rapids - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 29,000.04 

11/23/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 28,984.54 
1.0 Sioux City - Central Campus 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 29,427.52 

12/6/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 29,412.02 
1.0 Sioux City - CC1 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 29,854.99 

12/6/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 29,839.49 
1.0 Carroll - CC 1 N 99 159.62 0 0 67.32 0 12.50 15.50 198.94 30,038.43 

12/6/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 30,022.93 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CC1 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 30,305.44 

12/6/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 30,289.94 
1.0 Pella - Central 1 N 43 69.33 0 0 29.24 0 12.50 15.50 70.57 30,360.51 

12/13/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 30,345.01 
1.0 Ottumwa (NG) 1 N 91 146.73 0 0 61.88 0 12.50 15.50 180.61 30,525.62 

12/15/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 30,510.12 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 30,886.61 

12/15/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 30,871.11 
1.0 Fort Dodge - Pub Lib 1 N 95 153.17 0 0 64.60 0 0 15.50 202.27 31,073.39 

12/15/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 31,057.89 
1.0 Ottumwa - CC6 1 N 91 146.73 0 0 61.88 0 0 15.50 193.11 31,250.99 

12/20/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 31,235.49 
1.0 Iowa City - (NG) 1 N 114 183.81 0 0 77.52 0 12.50 15.50 233.33 31,468.82 

12/20/2005 0.63 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.82 (9.82) 31,459.00 
0.63 Spencer (NG) 1 N 195 314.41 0 0 132.60 0 12.50 9.82 424.69 31,883.69 

12/27/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 31,868.19 
1.0 Cedar Rapdis - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 32,150.70 

12/28/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 32,135.20 
1.0 Davenport - Pub Lib 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 32,511.69 

12/28/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 32,496.19 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 32,778.70 

12/29/2005 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 32,763.20 
1.0 Denison (NG) 1 1 N 129 207.99 0 0 87.72 0 12.50 15.50 267.71 33,030.92 

1/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 33,015.42 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 206.38 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 277.92 33,293.34 

1/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 33,277.84 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 33,654.33 

1/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 33,638.83 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 12.50 15.50 260.84 33,899.67 

1/10/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 33,884.17 
1.0 Davenport - CC3 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 34,260.66 

1/12/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 34,245.16 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - Pub Lib (Cart) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 34,527.67 

1/12/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 34,512.17 
1.0 Sioux city - CC2 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 34,955.14 
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1/12/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 34,939.64 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 35,316.14 

1/17/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 35,300.64 
1.0 Spencer - CC 1 N 195 314.41 0 0 132.60 0 0 15.50 431.51 35,732.15 

1/17/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 35,716.65 
1.0 Ida Grove - HS 1 N 154 248.30 0 0 104.72 0 12.50 15.50 325.02 36,041.67 

1/24/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 36,026.17 
1.0 Davenport - CC3 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 36,402.67 

1/24/2006 3.0 Des Moines - QA Adv Bd-Dept ED 11 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46.50 (46.50) 36,356.17 
3.0 Alta - H S 1 N 167 191.35 0 0 113.56 0 37.50 46.50 220.91 36,577.08 
3.0 Bettendorf - CC1 1 N 171 195.93 0 0 116.28 0 0 46.50 265.71 36,842.79 
3.0 Burlington - AEA 2 N 180 412.49 0 0 244.80 0 0 46.50 610.79 37,453.59 
3.0 Cedar Rapids - Xavier - HS 2 N 130 297.91 0 0 176.80 0 0 46.50 428.21 37,881.80 
3.0 Clear Lake - AEA 1 N 114 130.62 0 0 77.52 0 0 46.50 161.64 38,043.44 
3.0 Council Bluffs - CC2 1 N 128 146.66 0 0 87.04 0 0 46.50 187.20 38,230.65 
3.0 Fort Dodge - Pub Lib 7 N 95 761.97 0 0 452.20 0 0 46.50 1,167.67 39,398.32 
3.0 Independence - MH (Cart) 1 N 134 153.54 0 0 91.12 0 0 46.50 198.16 39,596.48 
3.0 Iowa City - CSD - ADMIN 2 N 114 261.25 0 0 155.04 0 37.50 46.50 332.29 39,928.76 
3.0 Muscatine - CC 0 N 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 46.50 (46.50) 39,882.26 
3.0 Ottumwa - CC5 3 N 91 312.81 0 0 185.64 0 0 46.50 451.95 40,334.21 
3.0 Sioux City - East - HS 1 N 200 229.16 0 0 136.00 0 0 46.50 318.66 40,652.88 
3.0 Waterloo - West - HS 1 N 126 144.37 0 0 85.68 0 0 46.50 183.55 40,836.43 

1/31/2006 1.0 Des Moines -DDS-SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 40,820.93 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 41,094.27 

2/2/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 41,078.77 
1.0 CedarRapids (NG) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 282.51 41,361.27 

2/7/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 41,345.77 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 12.50 15.50 363.99 41,709.77 

2/7/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 41,694.27 
1.0 Fairfield (NG) 1 N 113 182.20 0 0 76.84 0 0 15.50 243.54 41,937.81 

2/7/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 41,922.31 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 42,195.64 

2/7/2006 0.98 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.24 (15.24) 42,180.40 
0.98 Clinton - CC 1 N 199 320.86 0 0 135.32 0 0 15.24 440.94 42,621.34 

2/8/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 42,605.84 
1.0 Decorah - HS 1 N 208 335.37 0 0 141.44 0 0 15.50 461.31 43,067.16 

2/9/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 43,051.66 
1.0 Clarinda - CC1 1 N 129 207.99 0 0 87.72 0 0 15.50 280.21 43,331.87 

2/13/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 43,316.37 
1.0 Muscatine - CC 1 N 154 248.30 0 0 104.72 0 0 15.50 337.52 43,653.89 

2/13/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 43,638.39 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 44,014.89 

2/14/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 43,999.39 
1.0 Dubuque (NG) 1 N 202 325.70 0 0 137.36 0 12.50 15.50 435.06 44,434.45 

2/21/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 44,418.95 
1.0 Ottumwa (NG) 1 N 91 146.73 0 0 61.88 0 12.50 15.50 180.61 44,599.55 

2/23/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 44,584.05 
1.0 Davenport -CC2 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 44,960.55 
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2/28/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 44,945.05 
1.0 Dubuque (NG) 1 N 202 325.70 0 0 137.36 0 12.50 15.50 435.06 45,380.10 

2/28/2006 0.98 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.24 (15.24) 45,364.86 
0.98 Cedar Rapids (NG) 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 12.29 15.24 270.48 45,635.34 

3/1/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 45,619.84 
1.0 Carroll (NG) 1 N 99 159.62 0 0 67.32 0 0 15.50 211.44 45,831.28 

3/1/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 45,815.78 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - AEA 1 N 130 209.61 0 0 88.40 0 12.50 15.50 270.01 46,085.79 

3/2/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 46,070.29 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 46,343.63 

3/2/2006 0.98 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.24 (15.24) 46,328.39 
0.98 Burlington - AEA 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.24 397.39 46,725.77 

3/7/2006 0.98 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.24 (15.24) 46,710.53 
0.98 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 10.00 15.24 263.60 46,974.13 

3/7/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 46,958.63 
1.0 Davenport - CC3 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 47,335.13 

3/8/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 47,319.63 
1.0 Denison (NG) 1 N 129 207.99 0 0 87.72 0 12.50 15.50 267.71 47,587.34 

3/10/2006 3.0 Des Moines - Dept/Public Health 6 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.50 (25.50) 47,561.84 
3.0 Algona-CC 1 N 137 160.91 0 0 93.16 0 0 25.50 228.57 47,790.41 
3.0 Burlington - AEA 1 N 180 211.42 0 0 122.40 0 0 25.50 308.32 48,098.73 
3.0 Cedar Falls - HS 1 N 110 129.20 0 0 74.80 0 0 25.50 178.50 48,277.23 
3.0 Council Bluffs - CC2 1 N 128 150.34 0 0 87.04 0 0 25.50 211.88 48,489.11 
3.0 Independence - MH (CART) 1 N 134 157.39 0 0 91.12 0 0 25.50 223.01 48,712.12 
3.0 Iowa City - CSD - Admin 1 N 114 133.90 0 0 77.52 0 37.50 25.50 148.42 48,860.54 
3.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 147.99 0 0 85.68 0 0 25.50 208.17 49,068.71 
3.0 Sioux City - AEA 0 N 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.50 (25.50) 49,043.21 
3.0 Storm Lake - Buena Vista2 1 N 162 190.28 0 0 110.16 0 0 25.50 274.94 49,318.15 

3/14/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 49,302.65 
1.0 Sioux City - AEA 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 49,745.62 

3/14/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 49,730.12 
1.0 Burlington - AEA 1 N 180 290.23 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 397.13 50,127.25 

3/15/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 50,111.75 
1.0 Creston - CC1 1 N 81 130.60 0 0 55.08 0 12.50 15.50 157.68 50,269.43 

3/20/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 50,253.93 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 50,630.42 

3/21/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 50,614.92 
1.0 Sioux City - CC1 1 N 200 322.47 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 442.97 51,057.90 

3/21/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 51,042.40 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 203.16 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 273.34 51,315.73 

3/23/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 51,300.23 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 275.71 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 376.49 51,676.73 

3/29/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 51,661.23 
1.0 Davenport - Kimberly CTR 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 52,044.63 

3/29/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 52,029.13 
1.0 Spencer - CC 1 N 195 322.28 0 0 132.60 0 0 15.50 439.38 52,468.51 

3/30/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 52,453.01 
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1.0 Burlington - HS 1 N 180 297.49 0 0 122.40 0 0 15.50 404.39 52,857.40 

4/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 52,841.90 
1.0 Davenpart - CC1 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 53,225.29 

4/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 53,209.79 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 53,593.19 

4/4/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 53,577.69 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126.2 208.57 0 0 85.82 0 12.50 15.50 266.39 53,844.08 

4/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 53,828.58 
1.0 Fort Madison - HS 1 N 197 325.59 0 0 133.96 0 12.50 15.50 431.55 54,260.13 

4/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 54,244.63 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CSD-ADMIN 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 287.75 54,532.38 

4/11/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 54,516.88 
1.0 Calmar - CC1 1 N 119 196.67 0 0 80.92 0 0 15.50 262.09 54,778.98 

4/11/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 54,763.48 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 55,146.87 

4/11/2006 2.5 Des Moines - State Library 1 6 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.25 (21.25) 55,125.62 
2.5 Algona - CC 1 N 137 164.95 0 0 93.16 0 0 21.25 236.86 55,362.48 
2.5 Bettendorf - CC2 1 N 171 205.88 0 0 116.28 0 0 21.25 300.91 55,663.40 
2.5 Burlington - AEA 2 N 180 433.44 0 0 244.80 0 0 21.25 656.99 56,320.39 
2.5 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 18 21.67 0 0 12.24 0 0 21.25 12.66 56,333.05 
2.5 Independence - MH (Cart) 1 N 134 161.34 0 0 91.12 0 0 21.25 231.21 56,564.25 
2.5 Iowa City - CSD - ADMIN 1 N 114 137.26 0 0 77.52 0 31.25 21.25 162.28 56,726.53 
2.5 Mason City - CC4 (CART) 1 N 126 151.70 0 0 85.68 0 0 21.25 216.13 56,942.66 
2.5 Sioux City - AEA 1 N 200 240.80 0 0 136.00 0 0 21.25 355.55 57,298.21 
2.5 Storm Lake Buena Vista 1 1 N 162 195.05 0 0 110.16 0 0 21.25 283.96 57,582.17 
2.5 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 151.70 0 0 85.68 0 0 21.25 216.13 57,798.31 

4/12/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 57,782.81 
1.0 Cedar Rapids (NG) 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 12.50 15.50 275.25 58,058.06 

4/12/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 58,042.56 
1.0 Davenport - CC! 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 58,425.96 

4/18/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 58,410.46 
1.0 Boone-Ericson - Pub Lib 1 N 48 79.33 0 0 32.64 0 0 15.50 96.47 58,506.93 

4/18/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 58,491.43 
1.0 Sioux City - Central Campus 1 N 200 330.55 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 451.05 58,942.47 

4/20/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 58,926.97 
1.0 Fort Madison - HS 1 N 197 325.59 0 0 133.96 0 12.50 15.50 431.55 59,358.52 

4/26/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 59,343.02 
1.0 Cedar Rapids (NG) 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 12.50 15.50 275.25 59,618.27 

4/26/2006 4.0 Des Moines - State Library 3 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34.00 (34.00) 59,584.27 
4.0 Ames - ISU 7 2 N 31 62.54 0 0 42.16 0 0 34.00 70.70 59,654.98 
4.0 Bettendorf - CC2 1 N 171 172.49 0 0 116.28 0 0 34.00 254.77 59,909.75 
4.0 Cedar Falls - UNI 3 2 N 110 221.92 0 0 149.60 0 0 34.00 337.52 60,247.27 
4.0 Cedar Rapids - CC2 1 N 130 131.13 0 0 88.40 0 0 34.00 185.53 60,432.80 
4.0 Council Bluffs - CC2 1 N 128 129.12 0 0 87.04 0 0 34.00 182.16 60,614.96 
4.0 Creston - CC2 1 N 81 81.71 0 0 55.08 0 0 34.00 102.79 60,717.75 
4.0 Dubuque - Downtown - CC 1 N 202 203.76 0 0 137.36 0 0 34.00 307.12 61,024.87 
4.0 Emmetsburg - CC 1 N 162 163.41 0 0 110.16 0 0 34.00 239.57 61,264.44 
4.0 Iowa City - CSD- ADMIN 0 N 114 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 34.00 (84.00) 61,180.44 
4.0 Marshalltown - CC1 1 N 51 51.45 0 0 34.68 0 0 34.00 52.13 61,232.57 
4.0 Mason city - CC2 2 N 126 254.20 0 0 171.36 0 0 34.00 391.56 61,624.13 

10/9/20068:42 AM Page 7 FY 2006



Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services
ICN Savings

Fiscal Year 2006

4.0 Sheldon (NG) 1 N 255 257.23 0 0 173.40 0 50.00 34.00 346.63 61,970.75 
4.0 Sioux City - AEA 1 N 200 201.75 0 0 136.00 0 0 34.00 303.75 62,274.50 
4.0 West Burlington - HS 1 N 180 181.57 0 0 122.40 0 0 34.00 269.97 62,544.47 

4/27/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 62,528.97 
1.0 Keokuk- CC 1 N 204 337.16 0 0 138.72 0 0 15.50 460.38 62,989.35 

5/2/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 62,973.85 
1.0 Waterloo - CC1 1 N 126 208.24 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 278.42 63,252.27 

5/2/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 63,236.77 
1.0 Sioux City - CC1 1 N 200 330.55 0 0 136.00 0 0 15.50 451.05 63,687.82 

5/2/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 63,672.32 
1.0 Cedar Rapids (NG) 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 12.50 15.50 275.25 63,947.57 

5/3/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 63,932.07 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 64,215.16 

5/3/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 64,199.66 
1.0 Council Bluffs - AEA 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 64,482.75 

5/9/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 64,467.25 
1.0 Grinnell - HS 1 N 54 89.25 0 0 36.72 0 0 15.50 110.47 64,577.72 

5/9/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 64,562.22 
1.0 Decorah - HS 1 N 208 343.77 0 0 141.44 0 0 15.50 469.71 65,031.92 

5/11/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 65,016.42 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 65,399.82 

5/11/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 65,384.32 
1.0 Oskaloosa - Pub Lib 1 N 60 99.16 0 0 40.80 0 0 15.50 124.46 65,508.78 

5/16/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 65,493.28 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CC1 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 287.75 65,781.04 

5/17/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 65,765.54 
1.0 Webster City - HS 1 N 75 123.95 0 0 51.00 0 0 15.50 159.45 65,924.99 

5/22/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 65,909.49 
1.0 Williamsburg - HS 1 N 89 147.09 0 0 60.52 0 0 15.50 192.11 66,101.60 

5/23/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 66,086.10 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC1 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 66,369.19 

5/23/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 66,353.69 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC1 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 66,636.78 

5/24/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 66,621.28 
1.0 Creston - AEA 1 N 81 133.87 0 0 55.08 0 0 15.50 173.45 66,794.73 

5/25/2006 2.0 Des Moines - State Library 3 (Host) 5 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17.00 (17.00) 66,777.73 
2.0 Council Bluffs - CC1 2 N 128 246.97 0 0 174.08 0 0 17.00 404.05 67,181.78 
2.0 Algona - Bishop - Garrigan - HS 1 N 137 132.17 0 0 93.16 0 25.00 17.00 183.33 67,365.11 
2.0 Boone - CC 1 N 48 46.31 0 0 32.64 0 25.00 17.00 36.95 67,402.06 
2.0 Carroll - CC 3 N 99 286.52 0 0 201.96 0 25.00 17.00 446.48 67,848.54 
2.0 Cedar Falls-AEA (Cart) 6 N 110 636.72 0 0 448.80 0 25.00 17.00 1,043.52 68,892.06 
2.0 Cedar Rapids - Dept/Human SVCS 3 N 130 376.24 0 0 265.20 0 0 17.00 624.44 69,516.51 
2.0 Cherokee - CC 1 N 182 175.58 0 0 123.76 0 0 17.00 282.34 69,798.85 
2.0 Clarinda - Mental Health 2 N 129 248.90 0 0 175.44 0 0 17.00 407.34 70,206.19 
2.0 Clinton - HS 1 N 199 191.98 0 0 135.32 0 0 17.00 310.30 70,516.49 
2.0 Creston - CC1 5 N 81 390.71 0 0 275.40 0 25.00 17.00 624.11 71,140.60 
2.0 Davenport - Kimberly Ctr 4 N 171 659.87 0 0 465.12 0 0 17.00 1,107.99 72,248.59 
2.0 Decorah - Pub Lib 1 N 208 200.66 0 0 141.44 0 0 17.00 325.10 72,573.70 
2.0 Independence - MH (CART) 1 N 134 129.27 0 0 91.12 0 0 17.00 203.39 72,777.09 
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2.0 Iowa City - Pub Lib 4 N 114 439.92 0 0 310.08 0 0 17.00 733.00 73,510.09 
2.0 Marshalltown - AEA 3 N 51 147.60 0 0 104.04 0 0 17.00 234.64 73,744.73 
2.0 Ottumwa - CC3 8 N 91 702.32 0 0 495.04 0 0 17.00 1,180.36 74,925.09 
2.0 Sheldon - CC2 2 N 255 492.01 0 0 346.80 0 0 17.00 821.81 75,746.90 
2.0 Sioux City - CC1 4 N 200 771.78 0 0 544.00 0 0 17.00 1,298.78 77,045.68 
2.0 Spencer-Pub Lib 1 N 195 188.12 0 0 132.60 0 0 17.00 303.72 77,349.41 

5/30/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 77,333.91 
1.0 Eagle Grove (NG) 1 N 94 155.36 0 0 63.92 0 12.50 15.50 191.28 77,525.18 

5/30/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 77,509.68 
1.0 Creston - CC2 1 N 81 133.87 0 0 55.08 0 12.50 15.50 160.95 77,670.63 

5/30/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 77,655.13 
1.0 Cedar Rapids - CC2 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 0 15.50 287.75 77,942.89 

5/31/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 77,927.39 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 208.24 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 278.42 78,205.81 

6/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 78,190.31 
1.0 Spencer - CC 1 N 195 322.28 0 0 132.60 0 0 15.50 439.38 78,629.69 

6/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 78,614.19 
1.0 Centerville (NG) 1 N 87 143.79 0 0 59.16 0 12.50 15.50 174.95 78,789.14 

6/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 78,773.64 
1.0 Mason city - CC4 (CART) 1 N 126 208.24 0 0 85.68 0 0 15.50 278.42 79,052.06 

6/5/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 79,036.56 
1.0 Iowa Falls - CC 1 N 83 137.18 0 0 56.44 0 12.50 15.50 165.62 79,202.18 

6/6/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 79,186.68 
1.0 Davenport - CC1 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 79,570.08 

6/6/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 79,554.58 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 208.24 0 0 85.68 0 12.50 15.50 265.92 79,820.50 

6/7/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 79,805.00 
1.0 Mason City - CC1 1 N 126 208.24 0 0 85.68 0 12.50 15.50 265.92 80,070.92 

6/8/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 80,055.42 
1.0 Keokuk (NG) 1 N 204 337.16 0 0 138.72 0 12.50 15.50 447.88 80,503.30 

6/8/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 80,487.80 
1.0 Fort Dodge - AEA 1 N 95 157.01 0 0 64.60 0 12.50 15.50 193.61 80,681.41 

6/13/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 80,665.91 
1.0 Dubuque (NG) 1 N 202 333.85 0 0 137.36 0 12.50 15.50 443.21 81,109.12 

6/13/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 81,093.62 
1.0 Creston - CC1 1 N 81 133.87 0 0 55.08 0 0 15.50 173.45 81,267.07 

6/14/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 81,251.57 
1.0 Eagle Grove (NG) 1 N 94 155.36 0 0 63.92 0 12.50 15.50 191.28 81,442.85 

6/19/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 81,427.35 
1.0 Cedar Rapids (NG) 1 N 130 214.85 0 0 88.40 0 12.50 15.50 275.25 81,702.60 

6/19/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 81,687.10 
1.0 Davenport - CC3 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 82,070.50 

6/20/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 82,055.00 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC2 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 82,338.09 

6/20/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 82,322.59 
1.0 Dubuque (NG) 1 N 202 333.85 0 0 137.36 0 12.50 15.50 443.21 82,765.80 
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6/26/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 82,750.30 
1.0 Dubuque (NG) 1 N 202 333.85 0 0 137.36 0 12.50 15.50 443.21 83,193.51 

6/27/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 83,178.01 
1.0 Council Bluffs - CC2 1 N 128 211.55 0 0 87.04 0 0 15.50 283.09 83,461.10 

6/27/2006 1.0 Des Moines - DDS - SSA1 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.50 (15.50) 83,445.60 
1.0 Davenport - CC3 1 N 171 282.62 0 0 116.28 0 0 15.50 383.40 83,829.00 

** ASSUMPTIONS USED BY DVRS IN COMPILING ABOVE INFORMATION:

1)  If the meeting was not held over the ICN, the meeting would not have been held at all.  
2)  At least one participant from each site would have traveled to the originating site (if there ended up being a participant at that site).
3)  The number of participants for training sessions are based on list of those who attended.  If this information was unavailable, assumed one attended.
4)  Distances are calculated site to site using the Mapquest website.  Mileage costs are $.34 per mile.  Individual distances for participants will not be calculated.
5)  Lost productivity is calculated using the hourly rate at the top of the range of the Admin Law Judge 2 level for all participants, which is $44.34 (through 3/23/06) and $45.45 effective 3/24/06 due to 4.5% Step Increase for Max amount of those who were maxed out.  
      EXCEPTIONS: For 9/22/05, 10/12/05, 1/24/06, 3/10/06, 4/11/06, 4/26/06 and 5/25/06, since attended by numerous individuals of different job classifications, took hourly rate at the top of the range for each participant and averaged it out.  
      See attached backup documentation if more detail is desired. 
6)  Sessions lasting more than six hours result in overnight lodging of $45.00 and three meals for participants traveling more than 100 miles.
7)  Sessions including participants at out-of-state locations result in two-way air transportation charges at the current rate.
8)  Meal charges will be at the current allowable rate of $23.00/day.
9)  ICN cost for FY 2006 was $15.50 per hour per site for state agency use of the Network on all dates except for the following dates were $8.50 per hour per site: 9/22/05, 10/12/05, 3/10/06, 4/11/06, 4/26/06 and 5/25/06.
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          NOTE:  On 3/24/06 AFSCME & Non-contract who were maxed out received 4.5% increase to max 
                      On 4/1/06 IUP moved from pay plan PP010 to PP009

Date Attendees Name Attendees Job Title Top Pay Per Hour
09/22/05 Val Wedgeworth Accounting Tech 3 $22.02

Dawn Morgan Budget Analyst 2 $25.47
Joe McGarr Budget Analyst 3 $30.71
Glenie Hiatt Executive Officer 1 $29.26
Charlie Levine Public Service Executive 3 $38.88
 (plus 34 from CRPs) $29.27 Average

10/12/05 Peggy Christensen Rehabilitation Assistant $17.41
Abby Rael-Evans Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ann Peterson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Bill Cullenward Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Dan Whitney Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Esthyr Ropa Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Fred Burr Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Gerald Rath Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Joleen Schultz Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Kathleen Golden Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Laura Cozad Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Lynette Plander Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marcia Gracey Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marsha Burright Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Michelle Meyers Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Nancy Nelson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Randy Van Zee Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ray Olejniczak Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Rene Eastham Behrens Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Richard Grose Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Roger Carter Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Steve Neuharth Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ann Vander Plaats Secretary 1 $16.63
Marcy Edwards Secretary 1 $16.63
Jean Youngdale Secretary 2 $19.10
Teresa Pavlushik Secretary 2 $19.10
Jeanette Hult Typist Advanced $15.14
Martha Wilson Typist Advanced $15.14
 (plus 5 TAPs) $24.42 Average

10/13/05 Marsha Shepherd Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
 (plus 28 other non-IVRS employees)

01/24/06 David Mitchell Administrative Consultant $38.88
Ralph Childers Executive Officer 3 $38.88
Charlie Levine Public Service Executive 3 $38.88
Kenda Jochimsen Public Service Executive 4 $44.34
Allen Geilenfeld Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Bonnie Love Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Deb Boettcher Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ellen Sokolowski Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88

LOST PRODUCTIVITY DETAIL FOR ASSUMPTION #5:
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Fred Burr Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Karyn Link Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Kelley Rose Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Leanne Weaver Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Lee Ann Russo Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marsha Steinhart Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Nancy Nelson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Sandy Ashley Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Warren Larson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Denise Hubert Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Dick Selix Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Douglas Zhu Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Jan Davis Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Jim Grover Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Mary Augustus Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Orv Townsend Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Ruth Allison Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Steve Faulkner Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Tom Magner Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Tomoko Yajima Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Mike Maher Resource Manager $35.36
Tim Gracey Resource Manager $35.36
Jean Youngdale Secretary 2 $19.10
Rachelle Morrison Secretary 2 $19.10
 (plus 1 CRP & 1 Merit Employee) $31.51 Average

03/10/06 David Mitchell Administrative Consultant $38.88
Ralph Childers Executive Officer 3 $38.88
Charlie Levine Public Service Executive 3 $38.88
Kenda Jochimsen Public Service Executive 4 $44.34
Allen Geilenfeld Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Bonnie Love Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ellen Sokolowski Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Lee Ann Russo Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Tabitha Schueler Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Trish Cady Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Warren Larson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Tom Magner Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Tomoko Yajima Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
 (plus 1 Merit Employee) $32.30 Average

04/11/06 David Mitchell Administrative Consultant $39.85
Ralph Childers Executive Officer 3 $39.85
Charlie Levine Public Service Executive 3 $39.85
Kenda Jochimsen Public Service Executive 4 $45.45
Allen Geilenfeld Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Bonnie Love Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Deb Boettcher Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Ellen Sokolowski Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Lee Ann Russo Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Nancy Nelson Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Tabitha Schueler Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
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Trish Cady Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Warren Larson Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Ruth Allison Rehabilitation Supervisor $36.24
Tom Magner Rehabilitation Supervisor $36.24
Tomoko Yajima Rehabilitation Supervisor $36.24
Mike Maher Resource Manager $36.24

$33.11 Average

04/26/06 Kristi Frowein Rehabilitation Associate $22.13
Ann Petersen Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Bruce Haugland Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Chris Crews-Larsen Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Deb Boettcher Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Dick Grose Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Ellen Sokolowski Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Ellie Fliehler Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Eric Evans Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Frank Hartzler Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
John Hughes Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Kathleen Golden Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Linda Hall Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Lynette Plander Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Norma Skogen Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11
Randy Van Zee Rehabilitation Counselor $28.11

$27.74 Average

05/25/06 Liz Van Auwelaer Rehabilitation Assistant $17.41
Peggy Christensen Rehabilitation Assistant $17.41
April Allen Rehabilitation Associate $21.17
Abby Rael-Evans Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Andrea Tuttle Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ann Alliger Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ann Birnbaum Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Anna Sabina-Stratton Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Bruce McCommis Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Curt Jones Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Donna Runge Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Doug Poland Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ellen Secor Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Emma Kierney Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Esthyr Ropa Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Frank Hartzler Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Fred Burr Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Gerald Rath Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Holly Hartsock Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Jeff Joseph Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Jeffrey Morgan Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Joelle McDermott Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
John Hunolt Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Joleen Schultz Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Kathleen Harper Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Kathy Winter Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
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Laura Cozad Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Leanne Weaver Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Lee Ann Russo Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Linda Harris Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marsha Burright Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marsha Shepherd Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Marsha Steinhart Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Mary Jackson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Melissa Keen Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Michael Creech Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Michelle Meyers Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Nancy Nelson Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Pam Quandt Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Rachel Gidion Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Randy Van Zee Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Ray Olejnicizak Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Sharman Lowenberg Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Steve Neuharth Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Susan Irwin Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Susan Summers Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Trish Cady Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Wendy Alger Rehabilitation Counselor $26.88
Denise Hubert Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Douglas Zhu Rehabilitation Supervisor $35.36
Marcy Edwards Secretary 1 $16.63
 (plus 6 Non-IVRS Employees) $26.53 Average
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